FINANCE COMMITTEE \underline{AGENDA}

Monday

May 16, 2022 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81565565241?pwd=dmhMYWpMaGdvVUYrTTJ5QVJmc3lBQT09

Passcode: FC05162022

<u>Call in Access:</u>
1-669-900-6833

Webinar ID: 815 6556 5241
Passcode: 5026535210

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: Finance Committee Meeting (granicus.com)

6. APPLICATIONS/LICENSES/PERMITS:

d) Bar and grill license application filed with the City Clerk's Office for Billy Jacks – Wyoming LLC d/b/a Billy Jack's Pizza Pub, 4020 Airport Parkway West Suite 1, Cheyenne, WY.

ACTION:

e) Microbrewery license application filed with the City Clerk's Office for Blue Raven Brewery, LLC, d/b/a Blue Raven Brewery, LLC, 209 E. 18th St., Cheyenne, WY.

ACTION:

10. ORDINANCE – 3rd READING – Amending Section 10.52.230 Downtown Construction/Maintenance Worker Parking in an Established Timed Parking Zone, of Chapter 10.52, Stopping, Standing and Parking Generally, of Title 10, Vehicles and Traffic, of the Code of the City of Cheyenne.

ACTION:

22. ORDINANCE – 2nd READING – Approving and establishing revised water and sewer rates, tap and system development fees, administrative fees, service charges and penalties, and septic and commercial waste dump rates, as recommended by the Board of Public Utilities. (SPONSOR – MR. WHITE)

ACTION:

36. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:

d) Professional Services Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and BenchMark Engineers, PC, for engineering design services for the Christensen Road Design modifications project. (1% Specific Purpose Sales Tax)

ACTION:

e) Agreement between the city of Cheyenne and Laramie County for Animal Control Services. (Revenue to the City)

ACTION:

f) Telecommunications Right-of-Way License and Use Agreement between Mountain West Technologies Corp and the City of Cheyenne. (Revenue to the City)

ACTION:

g) Contract between the City of Cheyenne and VSP Vision Care for group vision insurance benefits for city employees.

ACTION:

37. CHANGE ORDERS/CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS:

d) Contract Modification #1 to Contract #7427 between the City of Cheyenne and Russell+Mills Studios Inc., for the East Cheyenne Community Park Master Site Development Plan. (Specific Purpose Sales Tax)

ACTION:

e) Renewal of Contract #6837 between the City of Cheyenne and Delta Dental for group dental insurance benefits for city employees.

ACTION:

f) Contract Modification #1 to Contract #7475 between the City of Cheyenne and Front Range Roofing Systems, LLC, for the Ice and Events Center Roof Replacement Project. (General Fund Reserves)

ACTION:

. CONSIDERATION OF BIDS/PURCHASES/REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS:	
f)	Consideration of Bid #E-25-22 for furnishing a professional audio reinforcement system for the City of Cheyenne, Community Recreation and Events Department. (Civic Center Fund)
ION:	
g)	Consideration to purchase between the City of Cheyenne and Thomson Reuters, for a three (3) year software agreement to utilize the WestLaw Legal Research Platform for the City of Cheyenne Attorney's office. (General Fund)
ION:	
h)	Request to purchase a used brush truck style vehicle for the City of Cheyenne, Cheyenne Fire and Rescue Department. (Specific Purpose Sales Tax)
ION:	
ER ITE	MS FOR THE AGENDA:
	f) PION: g) PION: h)